Straight pipes
The pipe consists of two parallel steel service pipes
housed vertically in one jacket pipe. The flow pipe
shall be installed below the return pipe.
STRAIGHT PIPES  DOUBLE STANDARD 1503 Transmission capacity
∆T = 50°C
Service pipe(2pce) Jacket pipe Weight C-C
Article No. DN Dy x s [mm] DY [mm] [kg/m] [mm] [m/s] [kW]

1523-DN-000-000 (Standard)
1623-DN-000-000 (Double+)
An example of how to order:
Curved Double pipe L = 12m med dim DN 2*100, standard,
has Article No. 1523-100-000-000.
Deflection shall be stated in a separate line of text.
DDOOUUBBLLEE  PPIIPPEESS 44::110033
deflection
Curved pipes
Deflection versus design
radius
CORRELATION BETWEEN DEFLECTION AND DESIGN RADIUS
Design radius Design radius
Deflection L = 12 m Deflection L = 12 m
1° 690 21° 33,0
2° 345 22° 31,0
3° 230 23° 30,0
4° 170 24° 29,0
5° 140 25° 28,0
6° 115 26° 27,0
7° 98 27° 26,0
8° 86 28° 25,0
9° 76 29° 24,0
10° 69 30° 23,2
11° 62 31° 22,5
12° 57 32° 21,8
13° 53 33° 21,1
14° 49 34° 20,5
15o 46 35° 20,0
16° 43 36° 19,4
17° 40 37° 18,9
18° 38 38° 18,4
19° 36 39° 18,0
20° 34 40° 17,5
Double pipes can be curved both longitudinally and vertically.
Pipe trench: A pre-insulated pipe DN>250 cannot be bent along its entire length. At each pipe end a
straight part will remain, which shall be approximately 2 meters in lenght.
This deviation from an ideal curved pipe radius is to be compensated when installing the pipe
by making the pipe trench approximately 150 mm wider.
The widening should be ~200 mm at deviation < 10o
The widening should be ~500 mm at deviation > 10o
DDOOUUBBLLEE  PPIIPPEESS 44::110044
Length
Design radius
Deflection
Curved pipes
Elastic radius
ELASTIC RADIUS
Dimension Elastic radius Deflection/
m 12 m
25 15 45°
40 21 31°
50 27 25°
65 34 20°
80 40 17°
100 52 13°
125 63 11°
150 76 9°
200 98 7°
The above table shows the elastic radius which is the maximum radius or
deflection that can be allowed without permanent deformation in the steel pipe.
DDOOUUBBLLEE  PPIIPPEESS 44::110055
Length
Deflection
Design radius
Bend
Powerpipe pre-insulated bends are manufactured
using a special foam with high compressive strength.
This design will normally allow installation of
Powerpipe bends without the use of foam pads
around the jacket pipe of the bend
BEND 2500, 2600
STANDARD DOUBLE+